

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR

I.A. No. 02/2019
In SWP No. 1552/2018

Date of Order: 11th of March, 2019.

Shahid Hussain

vs

State of J&K & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge.

Appearance:

For the Applicant (s): Mr Main Tufial, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s):

On the set of facts and grounds urged coupled with the submissions at the Bar, this application is allowed and the writ petition be listed on the appointed date i.e. 2nd of April, 2019, higher up in the column. I.A. is accordingly **disposed** of.

Meanwhile, the respondents shall release the legitimately earned wages in favour of the petitioner, for the services rendered, under rules.

(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Judge

Srinagar:

11th of March, 2019.

"Hamid"