

Serial No. 173  
Suppl. List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

\*\*\*\*\*

CM No. 3101/2019  
In SWP No. 1552/2018

*Date of Order: 14<sup>th</sup> of May, 2019.*

---

Shahid Hussain Khan

vs

J&K State Power Development Corporation & Ors.

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge.**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Non-Applicant/Petitioner(s): Mr Mian Tufail, Advocate.

For the Applicant/Respondent(s): Mr Irfan Andleeb, Dy AG.

---

Notice.

Mr Tufail, waives notice on behalf of non-applicant/petitioner. He seeks and is granted one weeks' time to file objections to the instant application.

List this application alongwith main case on 21.05.2019.

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)**  
**Judge**

**Srinagar:**

14<sup>th</sup> of May, 2019.

*"Hamid"*