

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 1552/2018

SHAHID HUSSAIN KHAN

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Tufail, Advocate

Vs

J AND K STATE POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND
ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Asif Maqbool, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

01.11.2022

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks' time for filing action taken report with an advance copy to counsel for the petitioner.

List for consideration on 01.02.2023.

Interim direction, if any subsisting, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

01.11.2022

ARIF