

S. No. 26
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 1552/2018

Shahid Hussain Khan

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.Tufail, Advocate

Vs.

J&K State Power Development Corporation and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rayees ud Din Ganaie, Dy.AG, vice Mr. A.R.Malik, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
01.02.2023

This Court vide Order dated 14th September, 2022, directed the learned counsel for the respondents to file action taken report with advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner, but till date the aforesaid order has not been complied with.

Mr. Rayees ud Din Ganaie, learned Dy. AG, appearing vice Mr. A.R.Malik, learned Sr. AAG, seeks and is granted two weeks' last and final opportunity to comply with the aforesaid order by way of filing action taken report with advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner, who may respond to the same within a period of one week thereafter.

List again on 28th February, 2023.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

01.02.2023

"Shamim Dar"