

S. No. 24
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 1552/2018
CM No. 2379/2023

Shahid Hussain Khan

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mian Tufail, Adv.

V/s

J&K State Power Development corporation and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alaudin Ganai, AAG.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.

ORDER

01.05.2023

CM No. 2379/2023:

This is an application seeking extension of time to place on record copy of the status report/reply affidavit. The application for the reasons stated therein is allowed and the copy of the status report/reply affidavit is taken on record. Learned counsel for the respondents shall furnish a copy of the status report/reply affidavit to learned counsel for the respondents. List the main matter for consideration on 17.05.2023.

CM disposed of.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

01.05.2023

"Aasif"