

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

SWP No. 1552/2018

Shahid Hussain Khan

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate

V/s

J&K State Power Development Corporation and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr. Allaudin Ganai, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

22.09.2023

In terms of order dated 08.09.2023, respondent No. 2, was directed to file Action Taken Report in light of the compliance report filed by respondent No. 4, failing which respondent No. 2, was directed to appear in person.

Today, neither respondent No. 2 is present, nor any Action Taken Report is filed. Mr. Allaudin Ganai, learned AAG, submits that some other counsel had appeared in the matter on the previous date of hearing on his behalf, therefore, he has no knowledge about the order dated 08.09.2023.

In the interest of justice, two weeks' time is granted to respondents to file Action Taken Report in terms of order dated 08.09.2023, failing which respondent No. 2, shall appear in person on the next date of hearing along with record. However, it is made clear that in the event, respondent No. 2, fails to comply with the order dated 04.08.2023, read with order dated 08.09.2023, this Court shall be constrained to initiate contempt proceedings against the concerned officer.

List on 09.10.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
22.09.2023
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"