

S. No. 16
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 1552/2018

Shahid Hussain Khan

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr Mian Tufail, Adv.

Vs.

J & K State Power Development Corporation & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr Alla ud din Ganie, AAG.

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
04.11.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment for consideration of the main petition. Adjourned as prayed for.

List on **13.12.2023**.

Meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner has also submitted that the interim order whereby impugned order passed by the respondents had been stayed has not been complied with. He shall be at liberty to avail the legal remedy.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
04.11.2023
Hilal Ahmad