

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAAGR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

SWP No.1552/2018

Shahid Hussain Khan

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Rouf, Advocate vice
Mr. M.A.Qayoom, Advocate

Vs

J&K State Power Development
Corproation and others

..... Respondnet(s)

Through: Mr. Alla-ud-din Ganai, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

14.12.2023

An adjournment is sought on behalf of the petitioner on the ground that the learned arguing counsel Mr. M.A.Qayoom is indisposed.

Adjourned, to be listed again on 23rd February, 2024.

Jammu
14.12.2023
Vinod, PS

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

