

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

SWP No.1552/2018

Shahid Hussain Khan

..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate.

Vs

**J&K State Power Development
Corporation & Ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI.
Mr. Alla ud Din Ganai, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
23.02.2024

On joint request of learned counsel for the parties, the matter is
adjourned.

List for consideration on **03.05.2024**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
23.02.2024
Eva