

S. No. 18

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 1552/2018

Shahid Hussain Khan

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Aamir, Adv. vice
Mr. Main Tufail, Adv.q

Vs.

J&K State Power Development Corporation
and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Adv.
Mr. Allau-ud-Din Ganaie, AAG with
Ms. Shaila Shameem, Assisting Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

05.10.2024

Proxy counsel prays for adjournment on the ground that Mr. Mian Tufail, learned counsel for the petitioner is arguing the matter before a Coordinate Bench of this Court. Adjourned at his request.

List on 29.11.2024.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

05.10.2024

Manzoor