

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**SWP 1552/2018 CM(1132/2019[1/2019])
CM(2379/2023) IA(1/2018)
IA(2/2018) CM(3101/2019)**

SHAHID HUSSAIN KHAN

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate

Vs.

**J AND K STATE POWER DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION AND ORS (LADAKH
CASE)**

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

27.08.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted to file response to the compliance report filed by respondents in terms of order dated 06.05.2025.

2. List on 17.10.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

27.08.2025

“Adil Ismail”