

S. No. 15
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 1552/2018

SHAHID HUSSAIN KHAN

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Tufail, Advocate

Vs.

J AND K STATE POWER DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION AND ORS (LADAKH
CASE)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Yasmeen Jan, Advocate vice Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER

05.12.2025

Response to the compliance report filed by the respondents be filed
within a period of four weeks.

List on 13.02.2026.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
05.12.2025.
"Imtiyaz"