

Serial No. 24.
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 1552/2018
CM(1132/2019[1/2019]) CM(2379/2023)
IA(1/2018) IA(2/2018)
CM(3101/2019).

SHAHID HUSSAIN KHAN.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Mir Aamir, Advocate.

VERSUS

J AND K STATE POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ORS.

Through: Ms. Shagufta Maqbool, Advocate vice
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
22-04-2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to file response to the Compliance Report filed by the respondents. last and final opportunity is granted for the purpose. The needful be done by next date of hearing.

Be listed on 7th of July, 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
22-04-2026
Showkat Khan