

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 1552/2018

SHAHID HUSSAIN KHAN

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Muiza Majeed, Advocate, vice
Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate.

Vs.

**J AND K STATE POWER DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION AND ORS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Faizan, CGC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

07-07-2026

Adjourned at the request of proxy counsel appearing for the
petitioner.

Be listed on 01.09.2026.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

07-07-2026

Junaid